

SC 143/2023

Order no.19 dt.03.11.2025

Out of (03) accused on court bail accused Malati Roy is present present by filing hazira.

Accused Provash Roy is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for awaiting death report in respect of accused Nema Roy. Neither the O/C of Balagarah PS execute the same nor sent any NER.

Issue strong reminder.

Fix 27.01.2026 for appearance and awaiting death report.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

