

SC 143/2023

Order no.20 dt.27.01.2026

Out of (03) accused persons on court bail Malati Roy is present by filing haizra.

No death report has yet been received in respect of accused Nemai Roy from the Balagarh PS.

Accused Provash Roy is absent without steps. On call none moves for the accuse.

Hence, issue warrant of arrest against Provash Roy.

Start proceeding U/S 446 against the concerned surety.

Fix 16.04.2026 for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Ld CJM, Hooghly at once.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
2nd FAST TRACK COURT, HOOGHLY

SC 143/2023

Order no.20 dt.27.01.2026

Out of (03) accused persons on court bail Malati Roy is present by filing haizra.

No death report has yet been received in respect of accused Nemai Roy from the Balagarh PS.

Accused Provash Roy is absent without steps. On call none moves for the accuse.

Hence, issue warrant of arrest against Provash Roy.

Start proceeding U/S 446 against the concerned surety.

Fix 16.04.2026 for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Ld CJM, Hooghly at once.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
2nd FAST TRACK COURT, HOOGHLY

No.....

Dated.....

To, The CJM, Hooghly

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly

