

SC 143/23

Order no.22 dt.01.07.2026

Out of (03) accused on court bail accused Malati Roy is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition. Prayer is allowed.

Neither the O/C of Balagarh PS execute the warrant against Provash Roy not sent any death report in respect of accused Nemai Roy.

Issue strong reminder.

Fix 15.09.2026 for appearance , E/R of W/A and death report.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

